
Merrimack (6-7, 4-1 maac) -vs- Iona (3-9, 2-3 maac)
3/14/2026 at New Rochelle, NY (Flowers Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bradshaw Mic (1-1)
Loss: Onorato, Danny (1-2)
Save: Yennaco Cole (3)
HBP: Hunkele Nick, Onorato, Danny
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jonathan Lamattina First: Federico DeJesus II Third Base: Brian DiDomenico 
Start: 1 p.m.   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 72   Weather: Windy
Game notes:
- Kieinser Chr faced 1 batter in the 7th.
- Onorato faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Merrimack 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 7 12 2
Iona 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 8 1

Merrimack 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DeShiro Matt 2b 5 1 1 2 0 1 0
Andrews Jack rf 5 0 2 1 0 0 1
    Scanlon Chri rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frammartino lf 5 0 2 0 0 1 2
Hamilton Jay 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Cristino Greg 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
McGovern Gar dh/c 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
DePalma Jack c 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
    Decrescenso ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bonin Timmy c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yennaco Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Craigue Broo ss 4 2 2 2 0 0 2
Goode Chris cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Hunkele Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kieinser Chr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradshaw Mic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 12 6 1 9 7

2B: DeShiro Matt (1); Andrews Jack (1); McGovern Gar (1);
DePalma Jack (1)
3B: Craigue Broo (1)
SH: McGovern Gar (1)
SB: Andrews Jack (1); DePalma Jack (1); Craigue Broo (1)
CS: Frammartino (1)
HBP: Cristino Greg (1)
E: Goode Chris (1); Bradshaw Mic (1)

Iona 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rodriguez, Damian cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Stephenson, Sean dh 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Oden, AJ 3b 3 0 0 2 0 1 1
Overton, Jordan 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Silvia, Cole rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Zollo, Anthony lf 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Mora, Nikolas 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Conceicao, Chavis c 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Ciprian, Aiden ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
Callanan, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Onorato, Danny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lender, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Castillo, Danny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 8 4 2 9 11

2B: Rodriguez, Damian (1); Silvia, Cole (1)
SH: Mora, Nikolas (1)
SF: Oden, AJ (1)
SB: Rodriguez, Damian (2); Silvia, Cole (1)
HBP: Rodriguez, Damian (1); Oden, AJ (1); Overton, Jordan (1);
Ciprian, Aiden (1)
E: Mora, Nikolas (1)

Merrimack IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunkele Nick 5.1 5 3 3 1 7 0 0 4 0 21 27 3 6 86
Kieinser Chr 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 20
Bradshaw Mic (W, 1-1) 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 31
Yennaco Cole (S, 3) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 7
Totals 8 4 4 2 9 0 0 4 0 34 42 7 11 144

Iona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Callanan, Brendan 6.0 8 3 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 25 26 8 3 77
Onorato, Danny (L, 1-2) 1.0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 6 7 0 2 30
Lender, Tyler 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 18
Castillo, Danny 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 13
Totals 12 7 7 1 9 0 0 1 0 38 41 10 7 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Merrimack - Top of 1st MER ION
DeShiro Matt reached on an error by 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Andrews Jack lined out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0
Frammartino singled to third base (1-2 KBS); DeShiro Matt advanced to second. 0 0
Hamilton Jay flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Cristino Gre flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Iona - Bottom of 1st MER ION
Rodriguez hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Rodriguez stole second. 0 0
Stephenson lined out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Rodriguez stole third. 0 0
Oden grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 KK); Rodriguez scored. 0 1
Overton struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 1

Merrimack - Top of 2nd MER ION
McGovern Gar struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 1
DePalma Jack struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 0 1
Craigue Broo popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 0 1

Iona - Bottom of 2nd MER ION
Silvia reached on an error by cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Zollo singled through the left side (0-0); Silvia advanced to second. 0 1
Mora grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Zollo advanced to second; Silvia advanced to third. 0 1
Conceicao struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 1
Ciprian grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 1

Merrimack - Top of 3rd MER ION
Goode Chris flied out to cf (2-2 BFKFB). 0 1
DeShiro Matt out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB). 0 1
Andrews Jack popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Iona - Bottom of 3rd MER ION
Rodriguez doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 1
Stephenson popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Oden hit by pitch (0-2 FF). 0 1
Overton struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 0 1
Silvia struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 0 1

Merrimack - Top of 4th MER ION
Frammartino singled, bunt (0-0). 0 1
Frammartino out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1
Hamilton Jay lined out to 3b (0-2 KS). 0 1
Cristino Gre struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 0 1

Iona - Bottom of 4th MER ION
Zollo struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKKFFFFBS). 0 1
Mora grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Conceicao singled to third base (1-1 SB). 0 1
Ciprian hit by pitch (3-1 BSBB); Conceicao advanced to second. 0 1



Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKF); Ciprian out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

Merrimack - Top of 5th MER ION
McGovern Gar struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 1
DePalma Jack doubled down the lf line (0-2 SK). 0 1
Craigue Broo singled to center field (1-2 FFB); DePalma Jack advanced to third. 0 1
Goode Chris struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS); Craigue Broo stole second; DePalma Jack stole home. 1 1
DeShiro Matt doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Craigue Broo scored. 2 1
Andrews Jack doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); DeShiro Matt scored. 3 1
Frammartino lined out to lf (1-0 B). 3 1

Iona - Bottom of 5th MER ION
Stephenson struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 3 1
Oden grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 1
Overton hit by pitch (0-1 S). 3 1
Silvia doubled to left center, ground-rule (0-0); Overton advanced to third. 3 1
Zollo popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 3 1

Merrimack - Top of 6th MER ION
Hamilton Jay singled up the middle (0-0). 3 1
Cristino Gre singled to center field (0-0); Hamilton Jay advanced to second. 3 1
McGovern Gar grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Cristino Gre advanced to second; Hamilton Jay
advanced to third. 3 1
DePalma Jack struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 3 1
Craigue Broo grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 3 1

Iona - Bottom of 6th MER ION
Mora struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 1
Conceicao singled to left center (2-2 BBKS). 3 1
Conceicao advanced to second. 3 1
Ciprian walked. 3 1
Kieinser Chr to p for Hunkele Nick. 3 1
Rodriguez singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Ciprian advanced to second; Conceicao scored. 3 2
Stephenson singled to right field (1-1 BF); Rodriguez advanced to second; Ciprian advanced to third. 3 2
Oden flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Rodriguez advanced to third; Ciprian scored. 3 3
Overton fouled out to 1b (1-2 BFSF). 3 3

Merrimack - Top of 7th MER ION
Onorato to p for Callanan. 3 3
Goode Chris grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 3
DeShiro Matt struck out looking (0-2 KKFFK). 3 3
Andrews Jack singled to shortstop (2-2 BKBKF). 3 3
Andrews Jack stole second. 3 3
Frammartino grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 3 3

Iona - Bottom of 7th MER ION
Silvia walked (3-1 BBSBB). 3 3
Bradshaw Mic to p for Kieinser Chr. 3 3
Silvia stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 3 3
Zollo grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBKF). 3 3
Mora grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-1 BFB); Silvia scored. 3 4
Conceicao grounded out to 3b (1-2 SKBF). 3 4



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Merrimack - Top of 8th MER ION
Hamilton Jay singled to left field (2-2 BKSBF). 3 4
Cristino Gre hit by pitch (0-0); Hamilton Jay advanced to second. 3 4
McGovern Gar doubled to center field, ground-rule, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Cristino Gre advanced to third;
Hamilton Jay scored. 4 4
Lender to p for Onorato. 4 4
Decrescenso pinch hit for DePalma Jack. 4 4
Decrescenso struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 4
Craigue Broo tripled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-1 F); McGovern Gar scored; Cristino Gre scored. 6 4
Goode Chris walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 4
DeShiro Matt grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 KF); Goode Chris advanced to second; Craigue Broo scored. 7 4
Andrews Jack lined out to 2b (2-2 BSBS). 7 4

Iona - Bottom of 8th MER ION
Bonin Timmy to c for Decrescenso. 7 4
Scanlon Chri to rf for Andrews Jack. 7 4
McGovern Gar to c. 7 4
Bradshaw Mic to p for Bonin Timmy. 7 4
/  for Bradshaw Mic. 7 4
Ciprian singled down the rf line (1-1 FB). 7 4
Rodriguez flied out to rf (2-2 BKFB). 7 4
Stephenson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 4
Oden struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 7 4

Merrimack - Top of 9th MER ION
Castillo to p for Lender. 7 4
Frammartino struck out looking (2-2 KFFBBK). 7 4
Hamilton Jay fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 7 4
Cristino Gre grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFK). 7 4

Iona - Bottom of 9th MER ION
Yennaco Cole to p for Bradshaw Mic. 7 4
Overton grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 4
Silvia grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 7 4
Zollo fouled out to 1b (0-2 KF). 7 4


